



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 665 OF 2025 IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1251 OF 2025

Pandurang S/o. Sonba Zade Vs. Resident Deputy Collector, Chandrapur & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Kaustubh Deogade, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. N.S. Rao, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.
Mr. A.M. Ghare, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 & 4.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATE : 24th MARCH, 2025.

P.C.

1. Heard.
2. Though resisted, since the application is based on subsequent development, same stands allowed.
3. Amendment be carried out within one week from today.
4. The application stands disposed of accordingly.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1251 OF 2025

5. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 21.04.2025.
6. Mr. N.S. Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for the respondent Nos.1 and 2.
7. Mr. A.M. Ghare, learned counsel waives service of notice for the respondent Nos.3 and 4.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)