

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 1251 OF 2025

Pandurang s/o. Sonba Zade

.Vs.

Resident Deputy Collector, Chandrapur and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr Kaustubh Deogade, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr N. S. Rao, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2/State
Mr A. M. Ghare, Advocate for respondent Nos. 3 and 4

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 04, 2025.

To be heard alongwith Writ Petition No. 1435 of
2025 on **18.09.2025.**

[RAJNISH R. VYAS, J]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]

Namrata